
WINTER SLALOM CUP 2025
POŘADÍ ŠAMPIONÁTU

(POČÍTAJÍ SE 4 NEJLEPŠÍ VÝSLEDKY)

ABSOLUTNÍ POŘADÍ

Pořadí St. 
Číslo

Jméno Stát Auto 
1. z 2. z 3. z 4. z 5. z Celkem 

bodů 07.12. 11.01. 01.02. 22.02. 15.03.
1 710 Michal Červenka CZ Peugeot 205 GTI 20 20
2 713 Antonín Červenka CZ Peugeot 205 GTI 17 17
3 901 Miroslav Havetta SK Toyota Yaris GR 15 15
4 327 Tomáš Vičánek CZ Ford Puma 13 13
5 510 Martin Horák CZ Škoda Felicia 11 11
6 924 Aleš Dokoupil CZ Audi S1 10 10
7 810 Jan Janča CZ VW Golf III 9 9
8 509 Pavel Müller CZ VW Polo 8 8
9 218 Jiří Bařina CZ Suzuki Swift 7 7
10 511 Ľuboš Jenis SK Honda Civic 6 6
11 423 Roman Kucharík SK BMW E90 330i 5 5
12 517 Radek Červík CZ Škoda 105l 4 4
13 913 Michal Černý CZ Subaru Impreza WRX STI 3 3
14 408 Tibor Gloznek SK Seat Ibiza 2 2
15 902 Braňo Hudeček SK VW Golf 1 1

FABIA CUP

Pořadí St. 
Číslo

Jméno Stát Auto 
1. z 2. z 3. z 4. z 5. z Celkem 

bodů 07.12. 11.01. 01.02. 22.02. 15.03.
1 3 Dominik Šurýn CZ Škoda Fabia 20 20
2 1 Tonda Husička CZ Škoda Fabia 17 17
3 2 Lubomír Hynčica CZ Škoda Fabia 15 15

SPORT -1400

Pořadí St. 
Číslo

Jméno Stát Auto 
1. z 2. z 3. z 4. z 5. z Celkem 

bodů 07.12. 11.01. 01.02. 22.02. 15.03.
1 101 Friedrich Dolezal AT Citroën Saxo VTS 20 20
2 123 Michal Posolda CZ Honda Civic 17 17
3 113 Peter Ganoczy SK Honda Civic 15 15
4 105 Marek Gál SK Honda Civic 13 13
5 131 František Souček CZ Škoda Felicia 11 11
6 120 Tomáš Tůma CZ Škoda Fabia 10 10
7 122 Oľga Novotná SK Honda Civic 9 9
8 102 Martin Zohn CZ Škoda Fabia 8 8
9 100 Pavel Konečný CZ Peugeot 206 7 7
10 108 Matěj Horka CZ Škoda Fabia 6 6
11 109 Emma Pisarčíková SK VW Polo 5 5
        

SPORT -1600

Pořadí St. 
Číslo

Jméno Stát Auto 
1. z 2. z 3. z 4. z 5. z Celkem 

bodů 07.12. 11.01. 01.02. 22.02. 15.03.
1 218 Jiří Bařina CZ Suzuki Swift 20 20
2 206 Filip Novák CZ Citroën C2 VTS 17 17
3 216 Dominik Handl CZ Citroën C2 VTS 15 15
4 225 Miroslava Gallasová CZ Suzuki Swift 13 13
        

SPORT -2000

Pořadí St. 
Číslo

Jméno Stát Auto 
1. z 2. z 3. z 4. z 5. z Celkem 

bodů 07.12. 11.01. 01.02. 22.02. 15.03.
1 327 Tomáš Vičánek CZ Ford Puma 20 20
2 324 Lukáš Landsfeld CZ Ford Puma 17 17
3 339 René Novák CZ Ford Focus 15 15
4 334 Pavol Húšek SK Seat Ibiza 13 13
5 337 Tomáš Palatka CZ MGF 11 11
6 398 Richard Šimoník CZ Renault Clio 10 10
7 305 Tomáš Drbal CZ Renault Clio 9 9
8 335 Zdeněk Pazderka CZ Honda Civic 8 8
9 325 David Temelkov CZ BMW E36 Touring 7 7
10 343 Bohuslav Votava CZ BMW e36 6 6
11 330 David Miča CZ BMW E36 Compact 5 5
        

SPORT 2000+

Pořadí St. 
Číslo

Jméno Stát Auto 
1. z 2. z 3. z 4. z 5. z Celkem 

bodů 07.12. 11.01. 01.02. 22.02. 15.03.
1 423 Roman Kucharík SK BMW E90 330i 20 20
2 408 Tibor Gloznek SK Seat Ibiza 17 17
3 422 Martin Kraus CZ Škoda Fabia 15 15
4 409 Natália Lupačová CZ BMW 325i 13 13
5 428 Petr Foldyna CZ BMW 118i 11 11
6 426 Vojtěch Višna CZ BMW E46 330i 10 10
7 418 Jakub Kučera CZ Volvo 940 9 9
8 419 Luboš Košela CZ Volvo 940 8 8
9 417 Marie Krausová CZ Škoda Fabia 7 7
         

RACING -1400

Pořadí St. 
Číslo

Jméno Stát Auto 
1. z 2. z 3. z 4. z 5. z Celkem 

bodů 07.12. 11.01. 01.02. 22.02. 15.03.
1 510 Martin Horák CZ Škoda Felicia 20 20
2 509 Pavel Müller CZ VW Polo 17 17
3 511 Ľuboš Jenis SK Honda Civic 15 15
4 517 Radek Červík CZ Škoda 105l 13 13
5 573 Antonín Mucha CZ VW Polo 11 11
6 513 Marek Pálka CZ Škoda Felicia 10 10
7 506 Roman Foral CZ Škoda Felicia 9 9
8 512 Jiří Mencler CZ Škoda Felicia 8 8
         

RACING -1600

Pořadí St. 
Číslo

Jméno Stát Auto 
1. z 2. z 3. z 4. z 5. z Celkem 

bodů 07.12. 11.01. 01.02. 22.02. 15.03.
1 623 Ondřej Hunčovský CZ Škoda Citigo-e iV 20 20
2 621 Daniel Lupač CZ Peugeot 106 S16 17 17
3 617 Michal Lupač CZ Peugeot 206 15 15
         

RACING -2000

Pořadí St. 
Číslo

Jméno Stát Auto 
1. z 2. z 3. z 4. z 5. z Celkem 

bodů 07.12. 11.01. 01.02. 22.02. 15.03.
1 710 Michal Červenka CZ Peugeot 205 GTI 20 20
2 713 Antonín Červenka CZ Peugeot 205 GTI 17 17
3 716 Jaroslav Ušela CZ Peugeot 205 GTI 15 15
4 705 Michal Mičák CZ Renault Clio 13 13
5 718 Petr Jež CZ Ford Focus 11 11
         

RACING 2000+

Pořadí St. 
Číslo

Jméno Stát Auto 
1. z 2. z 3. z 4. z 5. z Celkem 

bodů 07.12. 11.01. 01.02. 22.02. 15.03.
1 810 Jan Janča CZ VW Golf III 20 20
2 818 Jan Foral CZ VW Golf 17 17
3 809 Tomáš Penčík SK Mazda MX5 15 15
4 819 Denisa Hlaváčková CZ VW Golf 13 13
         

SPECIAL 4x4

Pořadí St. 
Číslo

Jméno Stát Auto 
1. z 2. z 3. z 4. z 5. z Celkem 

bodů 07.12. 11.01. 01.02. 22.02. 15.03.
1 901 Miroslav Havetta SK Toyota Yaris GR 20 20
2 924 Aleš Dokoupil CZ Audi S1 17 17
3 913 Michal Černý CZ Subaru Impreza WRX STI 15 15
4 902 Braňo Hudeček SK VW Golf 13 13
5 911 Dan Rulc CZ Subaru Impreza 11 11
6 910 David Pišl CZ Fiat Uno 10 10
7 997 Filip Rulc CZ Subaru Impreza 9 9
8 900 Rado Nemček SK Audi TT 8 8
9 914 Lucas Kořínek CZ Subaru Impreza WRX STI 7 7
10 904 Rosťa Diblík CZ Seat Leon 0 0
         

JUNIOŘI

Pořadí St. 
Číslo

Jméno Stát Auto 
1. z 2. z 3. z 4. z 5. z Celkem 

bodů 07.12. 11.01. 01.02. 22.02. 15.03.
1 206 Filip Novák CZ Citroën C2 VTS 20 20
2 216 Dominik Handl CZ Citroën C2 VTS 17 17
3 100 Pavel Konečný CZ Peugeot 206 15 15
4 108 Matěj Horka CZ Škoda Fabia 13 13
5 109 Emma Pisarčíková SK VW Polo 11 11
         

ŽENY

Pořadí St. 
Číslo

Jméno Stát Auto 
1. z 2. z 3. z 4. z 5. z Celkem 

bodů 07.12. 11.01. 01.02. 22.02. 15.03.
1 409 Natália Lupačová CZ BMW 325i 20 20
2 122 Oľga Novotná SK Honda Civic 17 17
3 225 Miroslava Gallasová CZ Suzuki Swift 15 15
4 819 Denisa Hlaváčková CZ VW Golf 13 13
5 417 Marie Krausová CZ Škoda Fabia 11 11
6 109 Emma Pisarčíková SK VW Polo 10 10


